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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

601Fuses, Circuit Breakers & Consumer Units

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 601

American Midget Fuses
A range of midget fuses manufactured in accordance with American standards suitable for use
as replacement fuses in Fluke multimeters .

Thermal Fuse - Microtemp

Thermal Protection

Polyswitch - SMD Series

Fluke Multimeter Replacement Fuse Selection Guide

Voltage rating 1000V ac/dc
Breaking capacity 10000A @ 1000V ac/dc

Fluke
Model No.

440mA
Fuse
Order
Code

944-3331

630mA
Fuse
Order
Code

105-559

1A Fuse
Order
Code

944-3307

2A Fuse
Order
Code

105-558

3A Fuse
Order
Code

944-3315

15A Fuse
Order
Code

944-3277

11A Fuse
Order
Code

944-3340

20A Fuse
Order
Code

944-3285

21/23/27/75/77

Series II x x x x

21-III/75-III
76/29/79
Series II

x x

83/85 87
(S/N 5650001)

x x

45 x

25/27 x x x x

73 Series II
and 73-III

x

863/865/867B
83/85/87
(S/N.6565001)

83-III/85-III/
87-III/87E-III

23-III/ / 75-III
77-III/ /79-III

x x x

8060A x

Voltage rating 600V ac
Breaking capacity 10000A @ 600V ac/dc

213851

Price Each
Rating Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 5+ 25+
440mA 0FLU.440T..TA000 305-7458▲‡ 629.00 524.00 412.00

Mftrs. Price Each
Rating List No. Order Code 1+ + +

1A BLS1 303-1792▲‡ 173.00 – – – –
3A BLS3 303-1809▲‡ 175.00 – – – –

Body: L=14.7, Dia=4.0 Lead dia.=1.0

Ì Highly reliable, low cost non-resettable axial fuses
Ì VDE, CSA, FEMKO approvals and UL Recognised
Ì The leads have a strain relief system to support a load of up to 1.35kgs (3lbs)
Ì For upper limit temperature protection

Surface mount series of resettable fuses. Suitable for all types of reflow soldering, but not
suitable for wave soldering when fitted on the underside of the board.

Price Each
Rating Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 5+ 25+
440mA 0FLU.440T.TA000 994-3331● 629.00 524.00 412.00

Rating 10A @ 250V ac Max. rupture current: 20A inductive
Break down (when open) 1200V ac 40A resistive
Operating temperature tolerance 0°C to -4°C

High Performance Fast Acting - 10.3 x 35mm

High Performance Fast Acting - 10.3 x 35mm

Note: A device should not be reworked.

204508

BLS Series - Suitable For Multimeters

Suitable For Multimeters

Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C Vmax (0.3, 0.5A)
Max surface temperature in tripped state 125°C (0.75, 1.1A)
Approved to CSA and TUV. UL Recognised (1.25, 2.5A)

204531

204530

Dimensions
IH IT VMax IMax A B C E F Mftrs. Order
(A) (A) (V) (A) Max Max Max Min Max List No. Code

0.3 0.6 10 7.98 3.2 5.44 0.56 2.41 SMD030F-2 117-5870
0.5 1 10 7.98 3.2 5.44 0.20 2.41 SMD050F-2 117-5871
0.75 1.5 40 7.98 3.2 5.44 0.56 2.41 SMD075F-2 117-5872
1.1 2.2 40 7.98 3 5.44 0.56 2.41 SMD100F-2 117-5873
1.25 2.5 40 7.98 3 5.44 0.56 2.41 SMD125F-2 117-5874
1.5 3 40 9.5 3 6.71 0.56 3.94 SMD150F-2 117-5875
2 4 40 9.5 3 6.71 0.56 3.94 SMD200F-2 117-5876
2.5 5 40 9.5 3 6.71 0.56 3.94 SMD250F-2 117-5878

Opening Mftrs. Price Each
Temperature List No. Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 500+
72°C G4A01072C 476-560● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
84°C G4A01084C 476-572● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
93°C G4A01093C 187-008● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
98°C G4A01098C 476-584● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
104°C G4A01104C 187-010● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
110°C G4A01110C 187-021● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
117°C G4A01117C 187-033● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
121°C G4A01121C 476-596● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
128°C G4A01128C 187-045● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
144°C G4A01144C 187-057● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
152°C G4A01152C 187-069● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
167°C G4A01167C 476-602● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
184°C G4A01184C 476-614● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
192°C G4A01192C 187-070● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
216°C G4A01216C 187-082● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00
229°C G4A01229C 760-961● 41.00 39.00 36.00 34.00
240°C G4A01240C 187-094● 35.00 33.00 30.00 29.00

Ì UL recognised

IH = Hold current - maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air
environment

IT = Trip current - minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high
resistance in 20°C still air

V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated hold current

Ì For high ac fault current circuitry
Ì UL recognised
Ì CSA approved

Dimensions
IH IT A B C D E Mftrs. Order

(A) (A) Max. Max. Typ Min. Max. List No. Code

0.9 1.8 7.4 12.2 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF090 117-5843
1.1 2.2 7.4 14.2 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF110 117-5844

1.35 2.7 8.9 13.5 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF135 117-5845
1.6 3.2 8.9 15.2 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF160 117-5846

1.85 3.7 10.2 15.7 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF185 117-5847
2.5 5 11.4 18.3 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF250 117-5848
3 6 11.4 17.3 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF300 117-5849
4 8 14 20.1 5.1 7.6 3 RUEF400 117-5850
5 10 14 24.9 10.2 7.6 3 RUEF500 117-5851
6 12 16.5 24.9 10.2 7.6 3 RUEF600 117-5852
7 14 19.1 26.7 10.2 7.6 3 RUEF700 117-5854
8 16 21.6 29.2 10.2 7.6 3 RUEF800 117-5855
9 18 24.1 29.7 10.2 7.6 3 RUEF900 117-5856

IH = Hold current. The maximum current at which the device will not trip at 20°C
IT = Trip current. The minimum current at which the device will always trip at 20°C

204466

204467

Price Each
I Hold (A) Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +

0.3 117-5870● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –
0.5 117-5871● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –
0.75 117-5872● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –
1.1 117-5873● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –
1.25 117-5874● 31.00 27.00 24.00 22.00 – –
1.5 117-5875● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –
2 117-5876● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –

2.5 117-5878● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – –

Price Each
I Hold (A) Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ + +

0.9 117-5843● 27.00 24.00 22.00 20.00 – – – –
1.1 117-5844● 27.00 24.00 22.00 20.00 – – – –

1.35 117-5845● 30.00 27.00 24.00 22.00 – – – –
1.6 117-5846● 31.00 28.00 24.00 22.00 – – – –

1.85 117-5847● 33.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 – – – –
2.5 117-5848● 35.00 31.00 27.00 24.00 – – – –
3 117-5849● 37.00 33.00 29.00 26.00 – – – –
4 117-5850● 40.00 36.00 32.00 28.00 – – – –
5 117-5851● 42.00 37.00 34.00 30.00 – – – –
6 117-5852● 47.00 41.00 37.00 33.00 – – – –
7 117-5854● 65.00 58.00 52.00 46.00 – – – –
8 117-5855● 51.00 45.00 40.00 37.00 – – – –
9 117-5856● 54.00 49.00 43.00 38.00 – – – –


